

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Award of PhD to Mr Varun Prakash by ICFAI University

Ranchi, June 28, 2017.

After Open Viva Voce on 28th June 2017, Mr Varun Prakash was declared eligible for the award of PhD by ICFAI University . Topic of his research is "Strategic Technology Management in Power Distribution Companies with special reference to National Capital Region." External Examiners were Dr Arabinda Tripathy, former Dean, IIM, Ahmedabad and former Dean , Vinod Gupta School of Management , IIT, Kharagpur and Dr Sharma, Associate professor, IIM, Indore

Congratulating Mr Varun Prakash on his achievement, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor, ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "Mr Varun Prakash's research identifies factors responsible for effective deployment of Technologies in power distribution industry in India and helps to reduce AT&D losses".

Dr S Kishore, former ED, IICM, Dr BM Singh, Dr SC Swain, Faculty members and PhD scholars of the University attended the Viva Voce. For the benefit of the out-location scholars, the Viva Voce was webcast alive, which was viewed by the scholars across the Country.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. The University is committed to Grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. The University offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, B Tech, BBA & BCA,Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic) and B.Com (Honours). Besides, it offers part-time PhD program in Management for working professionals. More details on the University can be found, by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.